
人次
Persons

較上年同期成長率(%)
Year-on-year growth rate

1988 437,700 － 437,700

1989 541,000 23.60 978,700

1990 948,000 75.23 1,926,700

1991 946,632 -0.14 2,873,332

1992 1,317,770 39.21 4,191,102

1993 1,526,969 15.88 5,718,071

1994 1,390,215 -8.96 7,108,286

1995 1,532,309 10.22 8,640,595

1996 1,733,897 13.16 10,374,492

1997 2,117,576 22.13 12,492,068

1998 2,174,602 2.69 14,666,670

1999 2,584,648 18.86 17,251,318

2000 3,108,650 20.27 20,359,968

2001 3,441,960 10.72 23,801,928

2002 3,660,570 6.35 27,462,498

2003

1月 Jan. 224,740 -5.29 27,687,238

2月 Feb. 329,930 21.94 28,017,168

3月 Mar. 246,660 -21.62 28,263,828

4月 Apr. 108,510 -68.37 28,372,338

5月 May 46,380 -85.83 28,418,718

6月 June 91,590 -68.38 28,510,308

7月 July 264,910 -23.04 28,775,218

8月 Aug. 301,020 -8.12 29,076,238

9月 Sep. 283,570 -7.29 29,359,808

10月 Oct. 316,170 -8.04 29,675,978

11月 Nov. 268,080 -6.64 29,944,058

12月 Dec. 249,300 -7.43 30,193,358

2,730,860 -25.37

30,193,358 － －

註：2/國人赴大陸探親自2:98年22月起開放。

!!!!!!Dpotvmujoh!)Cfjkjoh*!Dp/!Mue/!出版之Dijob!Npouimz!Tubujtujdt/!!!!!!!!!!
  !!!4/細項數字不等於合計數係四捨五入之故。
資料來源：中國統計月報、中國旅遊年鑑。
Note: 1.Taiwan residents have been allowed to visit Mainland China since November 1987.

            Taiwan People Applied for Mainland China Travelling Visa " since May,2000.  The statistics 

            Co. Ltd. since May, 2001
         3.The figures are not added up to the total due to rounding up.
Source: China Monthly Statistics and China Travel Yearbook.

      以「赴大陸旅遊人數」取代「申請台胞證人次」統計，前者摘錄自Dijob!Tubujtujdbm!Jogpsnbujpo!boe!

        2.China Travel Service in Hong Kong has not provided the Monthly data of  "The Number of 

            are replaced by "Number of Taiwan Tourists to Mainland China" which is from "China
            Monthly Statistics" published by The China Statistical Information and Consulting (Beijing)

表十九  赴大陸旅遊人數

期  間
Period

累計
Cumulation

Table 19  Number of Taiwan Tourists to Mainland China 
單位(Unit)：人次(Persons)

當期
Current  Period

  !!!3/香港中國旅行社自3111年6月起不再提供「申請台胞證前往大陸人次」每月數據，本表自3112年6月起

合    計
Total

1-12月  Jan.- Dec.

  35


